PIM-guard Solutions
Ordering Guide
Rev. 11/20  |  Second Edition
11
PIM occurs when two or more wireless signals mix together and create additional
frequencies that cause interference and deteriorate network performance.
External Passive Intermodulation (PIM)
Common Causes:
 • Loose metal-to-metal contacts
 • Poor quality components that rust or corrode
 • Metal shavings or other site contamination
Hi-Risk PIM Zone
The Hi-Risk PIM zone exists in close proximity to the antenna; in front, above, below, and even behind it.
The zone is defined as:
 - Ten feet directly above or below the antenna
 - Five feet behind the antenna
 - One hundred feet in front of the antenna
Standard installation practices and products must be modified within the Hi-Risk zone to avoid
PIM. Many traditional installation products including metal cable hangers, hose clamps, poor
quality components with rust or corrosion and loose hardware or brackets have been identified
as being PIM generators and must be eliminated.
PIM-guard Solutions
To guard against the effects of PIM, CommScope offers the PIM-guard family of products specifically designed
and tested to protect your network.
 - Substitute composite for metal where possible
 - Minimum number of parts and junctions
 - Hot dipped galvanized steel for corrosion resistance
 - High contact pressure  junctions
 - Rounded corners
Visit our website for additional information. PIM-guard Solutions
 • Nearby frequency sources (power lines/equipment)
 • Obstacles in the RF path including supports
for stealth enclosures
-110 dBm -107 dBm -95 dBm
The lower the level the better the coverage and capacity
PIM: the lower, the better
Real-world
sites
PIM: the lower, the better
PIM-guard Solutions
2
Ordering Information
Description Cable Size
Range (mm)
Example
Cable Type
Part
Number
SnapTak PIM-guard Adjustable Hangers
Self adjusting, variable diameter,
stackable up to 3 deep
4.0 to 7.0 FJ-2SM fiber jumpers SSH-47
7.1 to 10.0 RET Cables SSH-710
10.1 to 14.0
2-conductor
power cables
SSH-1014
14.1 to 16.0 ½” LDF4 jumpers SSH-1416
SnapTak Hanger Removal Tool
Ordering Information
Description Part
Number
SnapTak Hanger Removal Tool
Pliers type tool makes SnapTak hanger removal easy.Black oxide finish with
rubber grips.
STRT-1
SnapTak PIM-guard Adjustable Hangers
Features:
 • PIM free cable attachment
 • Eliminates grommet
 • Reduces installation time by 2/3